
 
 

ADDENDUM  
GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 

CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS 
 
 

Solicitation: IFB 6300 SLW1072   Addendum No: 1  Date of Addendum:   8/30/2022 
 
 
This addendum is to incorporate the following changes to the above referenced solicitation:  
 
I. Clarifications: 

a. Offer and Certifications document has been updated to include a Living Wage amount of 
$20/hour. 

b. Instructions have been updated to include a Living Wage amount of $20/hour. 

c. Standard Terms and Conditions have been updated to Standard Terms and Conditions V2 
updating the Living Wage amount to $20/hour and adding Economic Price Adjustment 
information. 

II. Additional documents: Pre-Offer meeting sign in sheet is attached.  

III. Questions and Answers: 

Q1: Are there maps of the locations? 
A1: Maps can be found at: 
https://www.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=9cf902615d3d429fbc524b7a50c5
e1dd 
 

IV.  ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME. 

 
ACKNOWLEDGED BY:  
 
 
 
__________________________  __________________________  ________________ 
Name     Authorized Signature   Date 
 
RETURN ONE COPY OF THIS ADDENDUM TO THE PURCHASING OFFICE, CITY OF AUSTIN, WITH YOUR 
RESPONSE OR PRIOR TO THE SOLICITATION CLOSING DATE. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY CONSTITUTE 
GROUNDS FOR REJECTION. 

https://www.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=9cf902615d3d429fbc524b7a50c5e1dd
https://www.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=9cf902615d3d429fbc524b7a50c5e1dd


 

 

PURCHASING OFFICE MEETING SIGN-IN SHEET 

Solicitation Description: Grounds Maintenance Meeting Date: August 30, 2022 at 10 AM 

Purchasing Office Point of Contact: Sandy Wirtanen, 
sandy.wirtanen@austintexas.gov  

Place/Room: TEAMS Meeting 

Please Print Legibly 

Name Company/Agency/Dept. Phone Email Address 

Have you or do you expect 
to receive compensation 
for this meeting from your 
organization? 

Samantha House Unity Contractor Services, Inc. 512-926-8065 samantha@unitycs.com  
  

  Yes       No 
 

Graciela Chavez Olympia Landscape Development 956-712-9800 gchavez@olympialandscape.com 
  

  Yes       No 
 

Fernando Cardenas Abescape  fcardenas@abescape.com  
  

  Yes       No 
 

Irene Sanchez Watershed Protection Department 512-974-2821 Irene.sanchez@austintexas.gov  
  

  Yes       No 
 

Acayla Haile Watershed Protection Department 512-974-7284 Acayla.haile@austintexas.gov  
  

  Yes       No 
 

Amy Amaya SMBR Department 512-974-7605 Amy.amaya@austintexas.gov  
  

  Yes       No 
 

    
  

  Yes       No 
 

    
  

  Yes       No 
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